

Notice is hereby given of the 43rd Annual General Meeting of the Rose Society of NSW Inc. to take place on **Sunday 12th November 2023** commencing **at 10.00 a.m.** 

## At: The Macarthur Centre for Sustainable Living, 1 Mount Annan Drive, Mount Annan NSW

All financial members are invited to attend and to vote at the AGM.

The <u>purpose of the AGM</u> is to confirm the minutes of the Annual General Meeting held on 19<sup>th</sup> February 2023; to receive and consider the President's report; elect the Office Bearers and Committee of Management, and to approve the consolidated financial report of the Rose Society of NSW Inc. for the financial year 2022- 2023

## Nominations are called for :

President	Honorary Editor
Vice President	Honorary Web Manager
Honorary Secretary	Historian
Honorary Treasurer	Chairman of Judges
Assistant Secretary	Education Officer
Honorary Subscription Secretary	Awards Committee (three to be elected)

Nomination forms can be obtained from the Regional Secretary Notice and nomination form also will be available on the website: nsw.rose.org.au

Nominations for the above elected positions to be with the Returning Officer – Mr Chris Vine M: 0457 777 415 25/40 Estonian Road THIRLMERE NSW 2572 or email: <u>chrisvine46@gmail.com</u> By no later than close of business 5pm. Sunday <u>29th October 2023</u>

Colin Hollis President of the Rose Society of NSW Inc.

Stefica Bikes Secretary of the Rose Society of NSW Inc.

11 October 2023